(2) The County agrees to enforce the Code as now codified and hereafter 
amended, in accordance with its provisions, consistent with proper enforcement practice 
and on a uniform basis throughout the City.

(3) During the term hereof, the City will pay to the County, Three Hundred and 
Eighty Five Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty and 60/100ths, ($385,260.60).  The City shall 
make three equal payments to the County of, Ninety-Six Thousand, Three Hundred 
Fifteen and 15/100ths, ($96,315.15) on or before March 31, June 30, and September 30, 
2022.  A final payment for 2022 services shall be made on or before January 15, 2023 
following an actual cost accounting for the animal control services provided to the City by 
MCAS.  The final payment for services shall not exceed $385,260.60 but may, as shown